SLIEVENAMON GOLF CLUB MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

I wish to apply for membership of Slievenamon Golf Club. If ratified, I agree to abide by the Club's rules and bye laws. I understand my application is subject to review and that the Club reserves the absolute right to refuse any application without attributing any reason.

NAME (Please Print	nt):				
ADDRESS:					
PHONE NO:	(Home).		Phone No :		(Mobile)
EMAIL:	EMAIL:		Date of Birth (Juniors):		
(Where appropriate) Proposed by:		Seconded by:			
Name of Golf Club	o/Golf Society/Pitch & Putt	Club, where previou	sly a member:		
Golf Ireland No:		H/C Index:			
embership Type	<u>Membership Fee</u>	<u>Golf Ireland</u> Subscription	<u>Personal Golf</u> <u>Insurance</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Tick Box</u>
Full Member	€547	€28	€25	€575	
New Member	Year 1 - €297 (to 31/3/24) Year 2 - €347	€28	€25	€350 €400	
	Year 3 - €447			€400	
Couple	€994	€28 pp	€25 pp	€1,050	
Adult and child	€589	€28 + €7	€25	€630	
umily (2 Adults & 2 Children)	€1,078	€28 per adult €7 per child	€25 per adult	€1,200	
5-Day (Mon-Fri)	€275	€28 (Optional)	€25	€300/€328	
Distance	€170	Included in rate	€25 (optional)	€170 - €195	
Country	€300	Not applicable	€25 (optional)	€300 - €325	
Overseas	€170	Not applicable	€25 (optional)	€170 - €195	
Junior over 8/Student under 25s	€147	€28	€25	€200	
Junior u 18	€102	€7	€25	€135	
Over 80s	€347	€28	€25	€370	
Get into Golf (Ladies Only)	€250 for 6 months Includes 6 lessons	Not applicable	€25	€275	
SNED:			DATE:		

Office Signature:



Terms of membership

Definitions:

'Slievenamon Golf Club' comprises a par 70,18-hole golf course situated at Clonacody, Lisronagh, Clonmel, Co Tipperary

'Management" is defined as The Council of Slievenamon Golf Club .

'Member/Membership' is defined as a requirement by any person accepted by the Council of Slievenamon Golf Club, to pay the yearly Membership fee to the said Golf Club, the amount of which shall be determined from year to year.

1. Membership, as outlined above, entitles members to play golf seven days a week

- a) Except during pre-booked events or outings
- b) When play must be restricted during course maintenance and development
- c) During adverse weather conditions

2. While all efforts will be made to facilitate members, the Management reserves the right to close the golf course at any time and for whatever reason, at the sole discretion of Management.

3. The Management reserves the right to accept or refuse applications for membership or to terminate an existing membership at any time.

4. Membership of Slievenamon Golf Club is renewable annually, subject to the express ratification of Management.

5. Fixtures, precedence & order of play are matters solely for the management's approval. While members may form fixtures, competitions, handicaps or other committees, the decisions and/or composition of such committees are subject to the express ratification or rejection by management. A member or nominee of management shall be present at all members' committee meetings if he/she so wishes.

6. The level of annual membership fee and green fees are determined solely by management.

7. When a person applies for membership, his/her annual membership fee shall accompany the application form. This will be refunded, in full, if his/her application is not ratified.

8. It shall be left to the sole discretion of Management to close membership of the Club from time to time.

Signed:	Date:	



Privacy Policy

We use the information above to allow us to fulfil our contractual obligations to you as a member in accordance with our club's articles/rules/constitution. We process this information in accordance with our privacy policy (available here- slievenamongolfclub.com).
We may also wish to share your information with the professional so that they may send you information about their products and services by email. If you agree to your information being shared in this way please tick the box.
Our club's Privacy Policy is available to view here: slievenamongolfclub.com. If you need any further information please write to the Data Controller <i>Trisha Doyle at Slievenamon Golf Club, Clonacody, Lisronagh, Fethard, Co.Tipperary.</i>
'I understand that should my membership application be successful I will be bound by the club's articles/rules/constitution'
I understand that should my membership application be successful, and I opt to be allocated a WHS handicap index, my golf scores and handicap index will be made available to other members of this golf club via MyGolf, Golf Ireland App and other technology platforms for the purpose of Peer Review. I understand that as a condition of holding a handicap index, the World Handicap System requires that my scoring record be made available for viewing by fellow club members of this golf club. Rules of Handicapping state that "By returning a score for the purpose of obtaining or maintaining a Handicap Index, the player acknowledges that the use of their scoring record will be available for: 1. Peer review purposes (See Rule 4.4), 2. Issuance of a Handicap Index, and 3. Administration and research purposes". Interpretation 4.4/1 of the Rules of Handicapping states that " <i>To facilitate the process of peer review, player scoring records must be accessible to all other members of the golf club</i> ."

Should you leave the club we would like to continue to hold your personal data so that we may contact you with details about future membership offers. If you agree to us retaining your personal data for this purpose please tick the box.

I confirm I am over the age of 18 and have read, understood and agree with the way my data will be used by Slievenamon Golf Club' - If under the age of 18 a parent or guardian must sign this form on your behalf.

Х

Applicant/Guardian

X Date